HM 65664A
Rev. C (11 Apr. 97)
1MATRA MHS
Introduction
The HM 65664A is a very low power CMOS static RAM
organized as 8192× 8 bit. It is manufactured using the
TEMIC high performance CMOS technology named
super CMOS.

Rev. C (11 Apr. 97)
12 MATRA MHS
Ordering Information
0 –Chip form
1 –Ceramic 28 pins
300 mils
1E –Ceramic 28 pins
600 mils
3 –Plastic 28 pins
300 mils
3E –Plastic 28 pins
600 mils
4 –LCC 32 pins
T–SOIC 300 mils 28 pins
TP–SOIC 330 mils 28 pins
U –SOJ 28 pins
300 mils
C = Side brazed 28 pins 300
mils
CE = Side brazed 28 pins
600 mils
D = Flat pack 28 pins 400
mils
B = high speed/low current
S = high speed/standard current
Blank : standard speed/low current
C : standard
Q = Very high speed/standard current
G = Very high speed/low current
U = 25 ns/low current (*)
T = 25 ns/standard current (*)
(*) for commercial, 30 ns for other levels
U BHM 65664A –5 : R
PACKAGE DEVICE TYPE GRADE LEVEL
8 k × 8 Ultimate CMOS
static RAM
blank = MHS standards
/883 = MIL STD 883 Class B or S
P883 = MIL STD 883 + PIND test
SB/SC = SCC 9000 level B/C
SHXXX = Special customer request
FHXXX = Flight models (space)
EHXXX = Engineering models (space)
MHXXX = Mechanical parts (space)
LHXXX = Life test parts (space)
: R = Tape and reel
: RD = Tape and reel dry pack
: D = Dry pack
Military and Space Versions
The following table gives package/consumption/access time/process flow available combinations
Temp.
range
 Packages  Access Time (ns) Iccsb (µA) Std process
65664A
RT process
65664F
G